## 505080446 09/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5127203

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	· ·			
		Name	Execution Date		
RAJ ANANTHANPILLA	l		08/14/2015		
AARON KILINSKI			08/14/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	IDENTRIX, LLC				
Street Address:	6700A R	6700A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 30	00			
City:	BETHES	DA			
State/Country:	MARYLA	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20817				
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 5712506			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE I		002)727 2528			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(2 De sent to t	202)737-3528 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	2) <b>De sent to t</b> <b>provided;</b> 20	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 026285197			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	2) De sent to t provided; 20 In	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 026285197 nstaley@browdyneimark.com			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 <b>De sent to t</b> <b>provided;</b> 2( In B	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via D26285197 Instaley@browdyneimark.com ROWDY AND NEIMARK P.L.L.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(2 <b>De sent to t</b> <b>provided;</b> 20 In B 10	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 026285197 nstaley@browdyneimark.com			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 <b>provided;</b> 20 In B 10 W	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</i> D26285197 nstaley@browdyneimark.com ROWDY AND NEIMARK P.L.L.C. 625 K STREET, NW			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 provided; 20 In B 10 W UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via D26285197 Instaley@browdyneimark.com ROWDY AND NEIMARK P.L.L.C. 625 K STREET, NW IASHINGTON, D.C. 20006			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 provided; 20 In B 10 W UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via D26285197 Instaley@browdyneimark.com ROWDY AND NEIMARK P.L.L.C. 625 K STREET, NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006			

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

## Raj Ananthanpillai, 12010 Wetherfield Lane, Potomac, MD 20854 and Aaron Kilinski of 4807 Enfield Road, Bethesda, MD 20814

hereby assign to:

IDENTRIX, LLC, a corporation having principal executive offices at <u>6700A</u> Rockledge Drive, Suite 300, Bethesda, MD 20817; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States patents signed by us, entitled <u>RADIAL DATA</u> <u>VISUALIZATION SYSTEM</u>, filed on June 29, 2015, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>14/753.342</u>;

and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

## PATENT REEL: 086806 FRAME: 0677

Is Wi	TNESS WHEREOF, I hereby execute this Assignment this 4 day of
Signature:	Raj Anapthanpillai

Before me this  $\frac{147}{M}$  day of  $\frac{147}{M}$ , 2015, personally appeared Rai Ananthanpillai known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.



Nota vy lic

My Commission Expires:

JOYCE M. LYLES Notary Public-Maryland Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 29, 2017

IN WITH	ESS WHEREOF, I here	by execute this Assignment thi	is <u>14th</u> day of
Augus	<u>}</u> , 2015		
Signature:		<u>~~~~~~~</u>	**************************************

Aaron Kilinski

Before me this 14Th day of Aucust \_\_\_\_\_, 2015, personally appeared

<u>Aaron Kilinski</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.



R Kiblic

My Commission Expires:

